
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Angus, Orna, Deputy Treasurer 

Pittsfield Charter Township, 734-822-3140, anguso@pittsfield-mi.gov, Class of 2016 

Archer, Lori, Treasurer 

Laketon Township, 231-744-2454, larcher@laketon.org, Class of 2017 

Armatis, Karen, Deputy Supervisor 

Sumpter Township, 734-461-6201, ext. 2239, deputysupervisor@sumptertwp.org, Class of 2012 

Bade, Jeanne, Treasurer 

City of New Baltimore, 586-716-7601, jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org, Class of 2012 

Baldwin, Janine, Treasurer 

Tompkins Township, 517-569-2463, tompkinstownshiptreasurer@gmail.com, Class of 2018 

Barrett, Jill, Treasurer/Finance Director 

City of Litchfield, 517-542-2921, treasurer@cityoflitchfield.org, Class of 2004 

Behrens, Cathrene, Treasurer/Comptroller 

City of Grosse Pointe Woods, 313-343-2604, cbehrens@gpwmi.us, Class of 2006 

Biegalle, Kim, Treasurer 

City of Newaygo, 231-652-1657, ext. 222, kbiegalle@newaygocity.org, Class of 2018 

Boesl, Kim, Assistant to the Treasurer 

Orion Township, 248-391-0304, ext. 8002, Kboesl@oriontownship.org, Class of 1998 

Boldt, Levi, Investment Analyst 

City of Grand Rapids, 616-456-3498, lboldt@grand-rapids.mi.us, Class of 2018 

Bott, Michelle, Deputy - Treasurer/Finance Director 

City of Clare, 989-386-7541, mbott@cityofclare.org, Class of 2013 

Brinkman, Jr., William F., Treasurer 

Plainfield Charter Township, 616-726-8892, brinkmanb@plainfieldmi.org, Class of 2016 

Brown, Colleen, Treasurer 

Courtland Township, 616-866-0622, cbrown@courtlandtwp.org, Class of 2017 

Brunett, Deb, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Rockford, 616-866-1537, dbrunett@rockford.mi.us, Class of 2017 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Bryce, Alice, Treasurer 

City of Burton, 810-743-1500, ext. 1901, a.bryce@burtonmi.gov, Class of 2017 

Cahill, Roberta, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Grand Rapids, 616-456-3810, rcahill@grcity.us, Class of 2009 

Carlton, Arron, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Lathrup Village, 248-557-2600, water@lathrupvillage.org, Class of 2018 

Carr, Marrie Jo, Treasurer 

City of Eaton Rapids, 517-663-8118, mcarr@cityofeatonrapids.com, Class of 2018 

Clark, Ellen, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Chesterfield, 586-649-6431, eclark@chesterfieldtwp.org, Class of 2008 

Clark, Marcia, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Caledonia, 616-891-0070, mclark@caledoniatownship.org, Class of 2017 

Coffman, Karen, County Treasurer 

Jackson County, 517-768-6728, kcoffman@mijackson.org, Class of 2017 

Daigneau, Jeff, Treasurer/Finance Director 

City of Woodhaven, 734-675-4925, jdaigneau@woodhavenmi.org, Class of 2017 

D’Andrea, Carl, Deputy Treasurer 

Macomb Township, 586-992-0710, dandreac@macomb-mi.gov, Class of 2016 

Daugherty, Susan, Treasurer 

Green Oak Charter Township, 810-231-1333, susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com, Class of 2009 

DeHaan, Carol, Treasurer 

Cooper Charter Township, 269 382-0223, treasurer@coopertwp.org, Class of 2006 

Dillon, Rose, Treasurer 

Fruitport Township, 231-865-3151, rdillon@fruitporttownship.com, Class of 1999 

Dolman, Becky, Treasurer 

Eaton Township, 517-543-3308, treasurer@eatontownship.com, Class of 2012 

Dolmetsch, Sharon, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Livonia, 734-466-2265, sdolmetsch@ci.livonia.mi.us, Class of 2002 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dopp III, William, Treasurer 

City of Marshall, 269-781-5183, wdopp@cityofmarshall.com, Class of 2018 

Eldridge, Tom, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Coldwater, 517-279-6912, teldridge@coldwater.org, Class of 2017 

Ericksen, Tina, Treasurer 

City of Norton Shores, 231-799-6805, tina@nortonshores.org, Class of 2010 

Eutsler, Lynn, Treasurer/Clerk 

Imlay City, 810-724-2135, treasurer@imlaycity.org, Class of 2012 

Fandell, Barbara, Clerk-Treasurer 

City of Ithaca, 989-875-3200, ext. 305, bfandell@ithacami.com, Class of 2007 

Ferguson, Michelle, Senior Municipal Accountant 

City of Holland, 616-355-1378, m.ferguson@cityofholland.com, Class of 2017 

Ferrari, Joseph, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Oxford, 248-628-9787, jferrari@oxfordtownship.org, Class of 1995 

Fishell, Vicki, Treasurer 

City of Mt. Morris, 810-686-2160, vfishell@cityofmtmorris.org, Class of 2010 

Freeman, Sabrina, Treasurer 

Grattan Township, 616-691-8450, treasurer@grattantownship.org, Class of 2007 

Gargano, Joy, Treasurer 

City of Hamtramck, 313-800-5221, jgargano@hamtramckcity.com, Class of 2016 

Genson, Karen, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Highland, 248-887-3791, ext. 134, gensonk@twp.highland.mi.us, Class of 2015 

Gerhardt, Art, Treasurer 

Solon Township, 616-696-1718, treasurer@solontwp.org, Class of 2017 

Giannunzio, Tammy, Treasurer 

City of Battle Creek, 269-966-3325, tlgiannunzio@battlecreekmi.gov, Class of 2018 

Glenn, Tina, Assistant Treasurer 

City of Novi, 248-347-0444, tglenn@cityofnovi.org, Class of 2012 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Goodhue, Karen, Treasurer 

Macomb Township, 586-992-0710, goodhuek@macomb-mi.gov, Class of 2012 

Goschka, Melissa, Treasurer 

Oneida Charter Township, 517-622-8078, mgoschka@oneidatownship.org, Class of 2017 

Groop, Mary Ann, Assistant to the Treasurer 

Meridian Township, 517-853-4148, groop@meridian.mi.us, Class of 2018 

Grysen, Lisa, City Clerk-Treasurer 

City of DeWitt, 517-669-2441, lgrysen@dewittmi.org, Class of 2000 

Harris, Melinda, Treasurer/Utility Billing 

City of Grant, 231-834-7904, mharris@cityofgrantmi.com, Class of 2018 

Hawk, Deborah, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Brighton, 810-229-0556, treasdep@brightontwp.com, Class of 2011 

Hawkins, Leisa Langstaff, Deputy Treasurer 

Green Oak Charter Township, 810-231-1333, leisa.hawkins@greenoaktwp.com, Class of 2011 

Hewitt, Travis, Treasurer 

City of Gaylord, 989-732-4060, treasurer@cityofgaylord.org, Class of 2016 

Hilkens, Sherry, Treasurer 

Ida Township, 734-269-3518, ts3@chartermi.net, Class of 2012 

Hodges, Stacey, Treasurer 

City of Clawson, 248-435-4500 x138, shodges@cityofclawson.com, Class of 2008 

Hoge, Barbi, Treasurer 

Village of Stevensville, 269-429-1802, treasurer@villageofstevensville.us, Class of 2017 

Hord, Jaymee, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Webberville, 517-881-7341, jhord@villageofwebberville.com, Class of 2016 

Hoshaw, Laura, Treasurer 

City of Brighton, 810-225-8023, hoshawl@brightoncity.org, Class of 2017 

Hubert, Craig, Administrative Analyst 

City of Grand Rapids, 616-456-4650, chubert@grcity.us, Class of 2018 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Jackson, Deborah L., Treasurer 

Pennfield Charter Township, 269-968-8549, djackson@pennfieldtwp.com, Class of 2018 

Kady, Sarah, City Treasurer/Assessor 

City of Marlette, 989-635-7449, skady@cityofmarlette.com, Class of 2014 

Keesler, Kim, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Almont, 810-798-8528, kkeesler@almontvillage.org, Class of 2015 

Keiser, Dawn, Account Clerk II 

County of Oakland, 248-858-4903, keiserd@oakgov.com, Class of 2012 

Kidd, Shelly, Treasurer 

Groveland Township, 248-634-4152, treasurer@grovelandtownship.net, Class of 2018 

Kingsbury, Steve, Treasurer, Finance and Technology Director 

City of Clare, 989-386-7541, skingsbury@cityofclare.org, Class of 2010 

Kornexl, Mary Ann, Finance Director 

City of Mt. Pleasant, 989-779-5381, mkornex@mt-pleasant.org, Class of 1999 

Kruzel, Corleen, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Howell, 517-546-3500, ckruzel@cityofhowell.org, Class of 2017 

Kudsin, Roberta, Treasurer 

Almont Township, 810-798-8521, rkudsin@almonttownship.org, Class of 1998 

Kuzmik, Melissa, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Howard City, 231-937-4311, treasurer@howardcity.org, Class of 2016 

Lamb, Michelle, Treasurer 

Village of Fowlerville, 517-223-3771, mlamb@fowlerville.org, Class of 2018 

Leininger, Tracy, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Romulus, 734-955-4511, tleininger@romulusgov.com, Class of 2012 

Lemke, Laurie, Treasurer 

Gaines Charter Township, 616.499-2045, laurie.lemke@gainestownship.org, Class of 2011 

Linn, Paul, Finance Dir./Treasurer 

City of Ironwood, 906-932-5050, linnp@cityofironwood.org, Class of 2014 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Listerman, Rande, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Pentwater, 231-869-8301, rlisterman@pentwatervillage.org, Class of 2011 

Loew, Stephanie, Deputy Clerk/Treasurer 

City of East Tawas, 989-362-6161, sloew@easttawas.com, Class of 2017 

Lowenberg, Irv, Treasurer  

City of Southfield, 248-796-5210, ilowenberg@cityofsouthfield.com, Class of 2011 

Mahaffy, Ann, Deputy Treasurer 

County of Midland, 989-837-6577, amahaffy@co.midland.mi.us, Class of 2018 

Marr, Bobbie, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of St. Louis, 989-681-6024, bmarr@stlouismi.com, Class of 2015 

Masserant, Deborah, Treasurer 

Berlin Charter Township, 734-586-2187, ext. 4, debbie@berlintwp.net, Class of 2015 

Matan, Isaiah, Treasury Operations Supervisor 

Genesee County, 810-257-3556, imatan@co.genesee.mi.us, Class of 2016 

McGinn, Kelly, Treasurer 

City of Charlevoix, 231-547-3251, kellym@charlevoixmi.gov, Class of 2017 

McGuire, Jaimie, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Oscoda, 989-739-7471, treasurer@oscodatownshipmi.gov, Class of 2005 

McIntire, Kevin, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Independence, 248-625-5115, kmcintire@indtwp.com, Class of 2018 

Milarch, Joanne, Deputy Treasurer 

Tyrone Township, 810-629-8631, joanne@tyronetownship.us, Class of 2017 

Miller, Patrick, Treasurer 

Davison Township, 810-743-2782, pmiller@davisontwp-mi.org, Class of 2008 

Money, Ashley, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Chelsea, 734-475-1771, amoney@city-chelsea.org, Class of 2017 

Moriarty, Ginger, Deputy Finance Director 

City of Dearborn, 313-943-3549, gmoriarty@ci.dearborn.mi.us, Class of 2016 



 

 

 

 

 

 

O’Bryant, Juli, City Treasurer 

City of Buchanan, 269-695-3844, jobryant@cityofbuchanan.com, Class of 2003 

Olszewski, Gina, Deputy Treasurer 

Ada Township, 616-676-9191 x27, golszewski@adatownshipmi.com, Class of 2009 

Padgett, Bret, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Comstock, 269-381-2360, bpadgett@comstockmi.gov, Class of 2015 

Paige, Stacy, Treasurer 

City of Romulus, 734-942-7580, spaige@romulusgov.com, Class of 2012 

Pastori, Lois, Deputy Treasurer 

Davison Township, 810-653-4156, lpastori@davisontwp-mi.org, Class of 2017 

Pawley, David, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Grand Ledge, 517-622-7922, dpawley@cityofgrandledge.com, Class of 2015 

Peltoma, Tara, Clerk/Treasuser 

City of Crystal Falls, 906-875-3212, tpeltoma@crystalfalls.org, Class of 2013 

Pettigrew, Michael, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Ann Arbor, 734-794-6543, mpettigrew@a2gov.org, Class of 2011 

Piner, Rachel, Treasurer 

City of Williamston, 517-655-2774, treasurer@williamston-mi.us, Class of 2011 

Pless, LuAnn, Treasurer 

Oceola Township, 517-546-3259, lpless@oceolatwp.org, Class of 2005 

Pohlman, Jaime, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Farmington, 248-474-5500, ext. 2223, jpohlman@farmgov.com, Class of 2017 

Poole, Linda, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Marquette, 906-225-8556, lpoole@marquettemi.gov, Class of 2003 

Potts, Julie, Clerk/Treasurer 

City of East Tawas, 989-362-6161, jpotts@easttawas.com, Class of 2014 

Pray, Julie, Treasurer 

City of Davison, 810-653-2191, jpray@cityofdavison.org, Class of 2016 
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Purgiel, Diane, Treasurer 

Elmira Township, 989-858-1280, treasurer@elmiratownship.com, Class of 2009 

Raible, Chrystal, Treasurer 

City of Montrose, 810-639-6168, ext. 2, treasurer@cityofmontrose.us, Class of 2018 

Ray, Penny, Treasurer/Finance Director 

Village of Milford, 248-684-1515, pennyr@villageofmilford.org, Class of 2004 

Reaser, Lisa, Deputy Treasurer 

White Lake Township, 248-698-3300, lreaser@whitelaketwp.com, Class of 2012 

Reed, Jacki, Treasurer 

Byron Township, 616-878-3196, jacki@byrontownship.org, Class of 2009 

Rhein-O’Neill, Cheryl, Treasurer 

Oregon Township, 810 664-5971, ext. 209, treasurer@oregontownship.org, Class of 2007 

Richardson, Tina, Deputy Treasurer 

Huron Charter Township, 734-753-4466, trichardson@hurontownship-mi.gov, Class of 2016 

Rogers, Stacey, Deputy Treasurer 

Cannon Township, 616-884-2202, srogers@cannontwp.org, Class of 2012 

Rogers, Keribeth, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Coopersville, 616-997-2118, krogers@cityofcoopersville.com, Class of 2002 

Roman, Mike, Treasurer 

White Lake Township, 248-698-3300, mroman@whitelaketwp.com, Class of 2014 

Rzepka, Tricia, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Quincy, 517-639-2531, trzepka@quincy-mi.org, Class of 2014 
 

Samyn, Donna, Treasurer 

Hampton Township, 989-893-7541, hamptontreasurer@hamptonmi.net, Class of 2018 

Saurman, Jane, Clerk/Treasurer/Director of Finance 

City of Hastings, 269-945-3878, jsaurman@hastingsmi.org, Class of 1989 

Schroeder, Vicki, Treasurer 

City of Gladstone, 906-428-3636, vschroeder@gladstonemi.org, Class of 2015 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Scribner, Patricia Tupacz, Treasurer 

Pittsfield Charter Township, 734-822-3140, scribnerp@pittsfield-mi.gov, Class of 2011 

Sheldon, Laurie, Treasurer 

City of Kentwood, 616-554-0763, sheldonl@kentwood.us, Class of 2016 

Sherwood, Shaun, Treasurer 

Vevay Township, 517-676-9523, treasurer@vevaytownship.org, Class of 2014 

Shires, Debbie, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Farmington Hills, 248-871-2444, dshires@fhgov.com, Class of 2017 

Shollack, Donna, Deputy Treasurer 

Hartland Township, 810-632-1046, donaspecialk@hotmail.com, Class of 2011 

Smith, Keri, Treasurer/Deputy Clerk 

City of Cadillac, 231-779-7336, ksmith@cadillac-mi.net, Class of 2012 

Spahr, Lenore, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Jonesville, 517-849-2104, financedirector@jonesville.org, Class of 2008 

Stamper, Karen, Deputy Treasurer 

Charter Township of Commerce, 248-960-7043, kstamper@commercetwp.com, Class of 2015 

Stanislawski, Peter, City Treasurer 

City of Saugatuck, 269-857-2603, peter@saugatuckcity.com, Class of 2006 

Stier, Doug, Treasurer 

Township of Ray, 586.749.5171, treasurer@raytownship.org, Class of 2012 

Stone, Carol, Treasurer 

Dryden Township, 810-796-2248, cstone@drydentownship.com, Class of 2015 

Strayer, Dana, Treasurer 

City of Midland, 989-837-3319, dstrayer@midland-mi.org, Class of 2012 

Stull, Tracy, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Allegan, 269-377-6664, tstull@cityofallegan.org, Class of 2015 

Syswerda, Janice, Finance Director 

City of Hudsonville, 616-669-0200, jsal@hudsonville.org, Class of 2011 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Taylor, Carol, Treasurer 

Charter Township of Breitung, 906-779-2065, ctaylor@breitungtwp.org, Class of 2017 

Tebeau, Karin, Deputy Treasurer 

Delhi Charter Township, 517-268-3015, karin.tebeau@delhitownship.com, Class of 2006 

Tucker, Terrell, Senior Deputy Treasurer 

Milford Township, 248-685-8731, deputytreasurer@milfordtownship.com, Class of 2016 

Tucker, Korina, Treasurer Assistant/Deputy Treasurer 

Thomas Township, 989-781-0150, Treasurer@thomastwp.org, Class of 2000 

Vondra, Beverly, Treasurer 

City of Linden, 810-240-9402, treasurer@lindenmi.us, Class of 2017 

Walsh, Nanette, Clerk/Treasurer 

Village of Cass City, 989-872-2911, cctreasurer@casscity.org, Class of 2006 

Ward, Tina, County Treasurer 

Clinton County, 989-224-5284, wardt@clinton-county.org, Class of 2005 

Washburn, Kendra, Deputy Treasurer 

City of Coldwater, 517-279-6922, kwashburn@coldwater.org, Class of 2004 

Waterworth, Dianne, Finance Director/Treasurer 

City of Grand Blanc, 810-694-1118, financedir@cityofgrandblanc.com, Class of 2018 

Weingarden, Teri, Treasurer 

West Bloomfield Township, 248-210-7585, tweingarden@wbtownship.org, Class of 2011 

Wiggle-Bazzy, Tricia, Deputy Treasurer 

Hamburg Township, 734-564-1277, tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us, Class of 2013 

Williams, Barbara, Treasury Coordinator 

Charter Township of Northville, 248-348-5810, bwilliams@twp.northville.mi.us, Class of 2018 

Winchel, Joyce, Treasurer 

City of Fremont, 231-924-2101, jwinchel@cityoffremont.net, Class of 2011 

Wisbon, Cynthia, Treasurer 

Erie Township, 734-848-5915, ext. 3, cwisbon@erietownship.com, Class of 2015 
 

Young, Lindsay, Administrative Assistant to the Treasurer 

Charter Township of Oxford, 248-628-9787, lyoung@oxfordtownship.org, Class of 2018


